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CCC No. 272
Financial Operating Summary - May 2020

Revenue

Currently, CCC 272 has invoiced 100% of the budgeted revenue. We see in line item
4201 the additional appropriation of funds based on the Audited surplus being
transferred to the Reserve Fund.

Expenses

Utilities

5020 - Hydro is under budget

5030 - Water is under budget.

Overall utilities are well under budget.

Contracts

5465 - Landscaping is showing the two payments for last years work
5470 - Snow is under budget due to the invoicing issue with OLV

Overall, contracts are below budget year to date.

General Repairs

We have one small expense and this category is still well under budget.

Administration

Overall Administration is showing under budget for this year with
5812 Bank Charges being over budget due to the purchase of cheques.

Conclusion

Currently, the Corporation is very under budget



CCC 272
BUDGET VS. ACTUALS: 2020 BUDGET - FY20 P&L

May 2020
TOTAL
ACTUAL BUDGET OVER BUDGET % OF BUDGET
Income
4001 Condo Fees 18,000.00 18,000.00 0.00 100.00 %
Total Income $18,000.00 $18,000.00 $0.00 100.00 %
Cost of Goods Sold
4200 Contribution to Reserve Fund 6,666.66 6,666.67 -0.01 100.00 %
4201 Additional Contribution to Reserve fund 29,161.00 29,161.00
Total Cost of Goods Sold $35,827.66 $6,666.67 $29,160.99 537.41 %
GROSS PROFIT $-17,827.66 $11,333.33 $-29,160.99 -157.30 %
Expenses
5000 Utilities
5020 Hydro 43.23 166.67 -123.44 25.94 %
5030 Water & Sewer 3,081.46 3,916.67 -835.21 78.68 %
Total 5000 Utilities 3,124.69 4,083.34 -958.65 76.52 %
5400 Contracts
5465 Landscaping 932.25 1,666.67 -734.42 55.93 %
5470 Snow Removal 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total 5400 Contracts 932.25 1,666.67 -734.42 55.93 %
5500 General Repairs & Maintenance
5503 General Repair & Maintenace 1,250.00 -1,250.00
Total 5500 General Repairs & Maintenance 1,250.00 -1,250.00
5800 Administrative & Professional Expenses
5801 Property Management Fees 2,034.00 2,034.00 0.00 100.00 %
5805 CAO Fees 0.00 0.00
5810 Office Expenses 100.00 -100.00
5812 Bank Charges 100.09 114.33 -14.24 87.54 %
5830 Insurance Expense 1,215.18 1,333.33 -118.15 91.14 %
5833 Audit & Accounting Services -4,800.00 0.00 -4,800.00
5835 Other Professional Fees 125.00 -125.00
Total 5800 Administrative & Professional Expenses -1,450.73 3,706.66 -5,157.39 -39.14 %
Total Expenses $2,606.21 $10,706.67 $-8,100.46 24.34 %
NET OPERATING INCOME $ -20,433.87 $626.66 $ -21,060.53 -3,260.76 %
NET INCOME $ -20,433.87 $626.66 $-21,060.53 -3,260.76 %

Accrual Basis Tuesday, June 2, 2020 01:12 PM GMT-04:00 11



CCC 272

BUDGET VS. ACTUALS: 2020 BUDGET - FY20 P&L
January - May, 2020

TOTAL
ACTUAL BUDGET OVER BUDGET % OF BUDGET
Income
4001 Condo Fees 90,000.00 90,000.00 0.00 100.00 %
Total Income $90,000.00  $90,000.00 $0.00 100.00 %
Cost of Goods Sold
4200 Contribution to Reserve Fund 33,333.30 33,333.35 -0.05 100.00 %
4201 Additional Contribution to Reserve fund 29,161.00 29,161.00
Total Cost of Goods Sold $62,494.30  $33,333.35 $29,160.95 187.48 %
GROSS PROFIT $27,505.70  $56,666.65 $-29,160.95 48.54 %
Expenses
5000 Utilities
5020 Hydro 496.00 833.35 -337.35 59.52 %
5030 Water & Sewer 15,124.27 19,583.35 -4,459.08 77.23 %
Total 5000 Utilities 15,620.27 20,416.70 -4,796.43 76.51 %
5400 Contracts
5465 Landscaping 2,762.85 1,666.67 1,096.18 165.77 %
5470 Snow Removal 6,282.80 8,000.00 -1,717.20 78.54 %
Total 5400 Contracts 9,045.65 9,666.67 -621.02 93.58 %
5500 General Repairs & Maintenance
5503 General Repair & Maintenace 163.03 6,250.00 -6,086.97 2.61 %
Total 5500 General Repairs & Maintenance 163.03 6,250.00 -6,086.97 2.61%
5800 Administrative & Professional Expenses
5801 Property Management Fees 10,170.00 10,170.00 0.00 100.00 %
5805 CAO Fees 720.00 -720.00
5810 Office Expenses 132.00 500.00 -368.00 26.40 %
5812 Bank Charges 1,080.15 571.65 508.50 188.95 %
5830 Insurance Expense 6,075.90 6,666.65 -590.75 91.14 %
5833 Audit & Accounting Services 737.00 4,800.00 -4,063.00 15.35%
5835 Other Professional Fees 625.00 -625.00
Total 5800 Administrative & Professional Expenses 18,195.05 24,053.30 -5,858.25 75.64 %
Total Expenses $43,024.00 $60,386.67 $-17,362.67 71.25%
NET OPERATING INCOME $-15,518.30 $-3,720.02 $-11,798.28 417.16 %
NET INCOME $-15,518.30 $-3,720.02 $-11,798.28 417.16 %

Accrual Basis Tuesday, June 2, 2020 01:04 PM GMT-04:00
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CCC 272

BALANCE SHEET
As of May 31, 2020

TOTAL
Assets
Current Assets
Cash and Cash Equivalent

1010 RBC - Operating Bank Account 52,874.57

1011 TD Reserve 0.00

1015 Petty Cash 500.00

1020R RBC - Reserve Bank Account 88,122.78
Total Cash and Cash Equivalent $141,497.35
Accounts Receivable (A/R)

1100 Accounts Receivable 2,650.00
Total Accounts Receivable (A/R) $2,650.00
1150R Due from Operating Fund 0.85
1200 Due to Reserve Fund -0.85
1310 Prepaid Expenses - Insurance 8,641.26

Total Current Assets $152,788.61
Non-current Assets
1500R Reserve - Investments 298,556.75
1580R Reserve - Accrued Investment Interest 2,728.67
Total Non Current Assets $301,285.42
Total Assets $454,074.03
Liabilities and Equity
Liabilities
Current Liabilities

Accounts Payable (A/P)

2000 Accounts Payable 61.23

2100R Accounts Payable Reserve 0.00
Total Accounts Payable (A/P) $61.23
2005 Accrued Liabilities 6,063.52
2120R Reserve - Accrued Liabilities 0.00
Total Current Liabilities $6,124.75

Total Liabilities $6,124.75
Equity
3000 Opening Balance Equity 75,406.39
3100R Reserve - Opening Balance Equity 238,171.00
Retained Earnings 86,585.40
Profit for the year 47,786.49
Total Equity $447,949.28
Total Liabilities and Equity $454,074.03

Accrual Basis Tuesday, June 2, 2020 01:36 PM GMT-04:00
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CCC 272

A/R AGING SUMMARY
As of May 31, 2020

CURRENT 1-30 31-60 61-90 91 AND OVER TOTAL
11 - Deborah Rapoch 1,200.00 $1,200.00
29 - Gescy Felix 300.00 $300.00
55 Mark Krzeminski -50.00 $ -50.00
57 - Marc De La Durantaye -300.00 $-300.00
63 - Jennifer Jalbout 300.00 300.00 300.00 600.00 $1,500.00
TOTAL $600.00 $-50.00 $300.00 $600.00 $1,200.00 $2,650.00

Monday, June 1, 2020 10:53 AM GMT-04:00 7



CCC 272

A/P AGING SUMMARY
As of May 31, 2020

CURRENT 1-30 31-60 91 AND OVER TOTAL
Hydro Ottawa 43.23 $43.23
Nastell Group/Groupe Nastell Inc 18.00 $18.00
TOTAL $0.00 $43.23 $0.00 $18.00 $61.23

Monday, June 1, 2020 10:52 AM GMT-04:00
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CCC 272

GENERAL LEDGER
May 2020

DATE TRANSACTION ~ # NAME MEMO/DESCRIPTION SPLIT AMOUNT  BALANCE
TYPE
1010 RBC - Operating Bank Account
Beginning 74,517.74
Balance
01/05/2020 Journal Entry 120 Transfer to reserve -Split- $ -6,666.66 67,851.08
01/05/2020 Payment 61 - Jessica Dawson 1100 Accounts Receivable $300.00 68,151.08
01/05/2020 Bill Payment CWE1593 Capital Integral Property Management 2000 Accounts Payable $-2,034.00 66,117.08
(Cheque)
04/05/2020 Payment 25 - Heather Berrea & Ron McNab CondoWorks 1100 Accounts Receivable $300.00 66,417.08
04/05/2020 Payment 75 - Tianze Gao CondoWorks 1100 Accounts Receivable $300.00 66,717.08
04/05/2020 Payment 47 - John Parker CondoWorks 1100 Accounts Receivable $300.00 67,017.08
04/05/2020 Payment 61 - Jessica Dawson CondoWorks 1100 Accounts Receivable $300.00 67,317.08
04/05/2020 Payment 62 - Catherine Nelligan CondoWorks 1100 Accounts Receivable $300.00 67,617.08
04/05/2020 Payment 55 Mark Krzeminski 1100 Accounts Receivable $300.00 67,917.08
04/05/2020 Payment 53 - Jackie Ramnarine CondoWorks 1100 Accounts Receivable $300.00 68,217.08
04/05/2020 Payment 52 - Keelin Alleyne CondoWorks 1100 Accounts Receivable $300.00 68,517.08
04/05/2020 Payment 51 - Dave Sawyer CondoWorks 1100 Accounts Receivable $300.00 68,817.08
04/05/2020 Payment 50 - Sheela Mitra CondoWorks 1100 Accounts Receivable $300.00 69,117.08
04/05/2020 Payment 35 - Dr H. K. Alsaffar CondoWorks 1100 Accounts Receivable $300.00 69,417.08
04/05/2020 Payment 15 - Julie Boan & Juan Porras CondoWorks 1100 Accounts Receivable $300.00 69,717.08
04/05/2020 Payment 60 - Jessica Guertin CondoWorks 1100 Accounts Receivable $300.00 70,017.08
04/05/2020 Payment 59 - Jeff Lauzon & Asilica Leon CondoWorks 1100 Accounts Receivable $300.00 70,317.08
04/05/2020 Payment 58 - Sheila Devries-Hursti CondoWorks 1100 Accounts Receivable $300.00 70,617.08
04/05/2020 Payment 56 - Heather Berrea & Ron McNab CondoWorks 1100 Accounts Receivable $300.00 70,917.08
04/05/2020 Payment 5 - Ali Al-Radhi CondoWorks 1100 Accounts Receivable $300.00 71,217.08
04/05/2020 Payment 49 - Heather Quinn-Imming CondoWorks 1100 Accounts Receivable $300.00 71,517.08
04/05/2020 Payment 48 - Sylvia Generoux & Linda Kralik CondoWorks 1100 Accounts Receivable $300.00 71,817.08
04/05/2020 Payment 43 - Peter Fazekas CondoWorks 1100 Accounts Receivable $300.00 72,117.08
04/05/2020 Payment 41 - Eric Wees & Yvonne Asselin CondoWorks 1100 Accounts Receivable $300.00 72,417.08
04/05/2020 Payment 39 - Scott & Simone Bradford CondoWorks 1100 Accounts Receivable $300.00 72,717.08
04/05/2020 Payment 31 - Svetlana Dodkin CondoWorks 1100 Accounts Receivable $300.00 73,017.08
04/05/2020 Payment 29 - Gescy Felix CondoWorks 1100 Accounts Receivable $300.00 73,317.08
04/05/2020 Payment 23 - Darlaine Foley & Steven Morrison CondoWorks 1100 Accounts Receivable $300.00 73,617.08
04/05/2020 Payment 21 - Seemie & Corinne Attagutsiak CondoWorks 1100 Accounts Receivable $300.00 73,917.08
04/05/2020 Payment 19 - Svetlana Maleva & Martin Lapierre CondoWorks 1100 Accounts Receivable $300.00 74,217.08
04/05/2020 Payment 18 - Dr H. K. Alsaffar CondoWorks 1100 Accounts Receivable $300.00 74,517.08
04/05/2020 Payment 16 - Leslie Ferguson CondoWorks 1100 Accounts Receivable $300.00 74,817.08
04/05/2020 Payment 14 - Sabina Annan CondoWorks 1100 Accounts Receivable $300.00 75,117.08
04/05/2020 Payment 13 - Yvonne James & Robert Hums CondoWorks 1100 Accounts Receivable $300.00 75,417.08
04/05/2020 Payment 12 - Eriberta (Betty) Herrera CondoWorks 1100 Accounts Receivable $300.00 75,717.08
04/05/2020 Payment 11 - Deborah Rapoch CondoWorks 1100 Accounts Receivable $300.00 76,017.08
04/05/2020 Payment (1) - Stephanie (Stacey) Miller CondoWorks 1100 Accounts Receivable $300.00 76,317.08
04/05/2020 Payment 91 - Dale Gervais CondoWorks 1100 Accounts Receivable $300.00 76,617.08
04/05/2020 Payment 9 - Uma Palaniappan CondoWorks 1100 Accounts Receivable $300.00 76,917.08
04/05/2020 Payment 87 - John Collins CondoWorks 1100 Accounts Receivable $300.00 77,217.08
04/05/2020 Payment 85 - Stephen Keelty CondoWorks 1100 Accounts Receivable $300.00 77,517.08
04/05/2020 Payment 83 - Alex Whitcomb Cameron CondoWorks 1100 Accounts Receivable $300.00 77,817.08
04/05/2020 Payment 81 - Shahzad (Shawn) Yousafi CondoWorks 1100 Accounts Receivable $300.00 78,117.08
04/05/2020 Payment 79 - Kenneth & Doreen Hailstone CondoWorks 1100 Accounts Receivable $300.00 78,417.08
04/05/2020 Payment 73 - Jonathon Plowman-Samson & Wendy CondoWorks 1100 Accounts Receivable $300.00 78,717.08
Plowman
04/05/2020 Payment 71 - Jason Mulaire CondoWorks 1100 Accounts Receivable $300.00 79,017.08
04/05/2020 Payment 7 - Rebecca Zapata CondoWorks 1100 Accounts Receivable $300.00 79,317.08
04/05/2020 Payment 69 - Karen Garland CondoWorks 1100 Accounts Receivable $300.00 79,617.08
04/05/2020 Payment 64 - Jill Forest & Gerry Porter CondoWorks 1100 Accounts Receivable $300.00 79,917.08
06/05/2020 Cheque Expense SVCCHRG Service Charge 5812 Administrative & Professional Expenses:Bank Charges $-99.49 79,817.59
11/05/2020 Bill Payment CWE1531 7770901 Canada Inc Issued 2020-05-11 13:54:41.678 2000 Accounts Payable $-932.25 78,885.34
(Cheque)
13/05/2020 Bill Payment CWE1592 Ouseley Hanvey Clipsham Deep LLP Issued 2020-05-13 13:24:34.258 2000 Accounts Payable $-5,537.00 73,348.34
(Cheque)
13/05/2020 Bill Payment CWE1591 10424161 Canada Inc Issued 2020-05-13 13:24:34.258 2000 Accounts Payable $-163.03 73,185.31
(Cheque)
14/05/2020 Bill Payment CWP5303 Hydro Ottawa PAP 2000 Accounts Payable $-74.34 73,110.97
(Cheque)
25/05/2020 Journal Entry 127 To transfer audited surplus to reserve done by board -Split- $- 43,949.97
29,161.00
25/05/2020 Journal Entry 126 To transfer Jan/20 transfer recorded twice -Split- $6,666.00 50,615.97
25/05/2020 Payment eTransfer 54 - Ali Aslani 1100 Accounts Receivable $1,500.00 52,115.97
25/05/2020 Payment 309 37 - Michael Borosch & Linda Grummisch 1100 Accounts Receivable $300.00 52,415.97
25/05/2020 Payment 285 33 - Adrian & Noreen Adams 1100 Accounts Receivable $300.00 52,715.97
25/05/2020 Payment 803 27 - Stephanie Turner 1100 Accounts Receivable $300.00 53,015.97
25/05/2020 Payment 055 17 - Pauline Lahey & Brian Massia-Lahey 1100 Accounts Receivable $300.00 53,315.97
25/05/2020 Payment 430 3 - Tina and Carol Cadieux 1100 Accounts Receivable $300.00 53,615.97
25/05/2020 Payment 169 93 - Clarence Dungey & Judy Cerra 1100 Accounts Receivable $300.00 53,915.97
25/05/2020 Payment 073 89 - Caitlin (Kate) Todd 1100 Accounts Receivable $300.00 54,215.97
25/05/2020 Payment 030 77 - Roy A. Penman 1100 Accounts Receivable $300.00 54,515.97
25/05/2020 Payment 230 67 - Mieke Roos 1100 Accounts Receivable $300.00 54,815.97
25/05/2020 Payment 018 65 - David Dubeau & Catherine Couser 1100 Accounts Receivable $300.00 55,115.97
25/05/2020 Payment 055 45 - Yevgeny (Eugene) & Sophia Karasik 1100 Accounts Receivable $300.00 55,415.97
26/05/2020 Payment 48 - Sylvia Generoux & Linda Kralik 1100 Accounts Receivable $300.00 55,715.97
28/05/2020 Payment eTransfer 57 - Marc De La Durantaye 1100 Accounts Receivable $300.00 56,015.97
28/05/2020 Bill Payment 40 OVL Inc. 2000 Accounts Payable $-3,141.40 52,874.57
(Cheque)
Total for 1010 RBC - Operating Bank Account $-
21,643.17
1015 Petty Cash
Beginning 500.00
Balance
Total for 1015 Petty Cash
1020R RBC - Reserve Bank Account
Beginning 208,917.13
Balance
01/05/2020 Journal Entry 120 Transfer to reserve -Split- $6,666.66 215,583.79
01/05/2020 Journal Entry 132 To record GIC investment May 2020 -Split- $- 65,583.79
150,000.00
01/05/2020 Deposit INTEREST Interest Earned 4602R Reserve - Interest Income $44.59 65,628.38
06/05/2020 Cheque Expense SVCCHRG Service Charge 5812 Administrative & Professional Expenses:Bank Charges $-0.60 65,627.78
25/05/2020 Journal Entry 127 To transfer audited surplus to reserve done by board -Split- $29,161.00 94,788.78
25/05/2020 Journal Entry 126 To transfer Jan/20 transfer recorded twice -Spilit- $-6,666.00 88,122.78
Total for 1020R RBC - Reserve Bank Account $-
120,794.35

Accrual Basis Tuesday, June 2, 2020 01:18 PM GMT-04:00
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CCC 272

GENERAL LEDGER

May 2020

DATE TRANSACTION ~ # NAME MEMO/DESCRIPTION SPLIT AMOUNT  BALANCE
TYPE

1100 Accounts Receivable
Beginning 4,150.00
Balance
01/05/2020 Invoice 1427 (1) - Stephanie (Stacey) Miller 4001 Condo Fees $300.00 4,450.00
01/05/2020 Invoice 1426 93 - Clarence Dungey & Judy Cerra 4001 Condo Fees $300.00 4,750.00
01/05/2020 Invoice 1425 5 - Ali Al-Radhi 4001 Condo Fees $300.00 5,050.00
01/05/2020 Invoice 1424 85 - Stephen Keelty 4001 Condo Fees $300.00 5,350.00
01/05/2020 Invoice 1423 77 - Roy A. Penman 4001 Condo Fees $300.00 5,650.00
01/05/2020 Invoice 1422 60 - Jessica Guertin 4001 Condo Fees $300.00 5,950.00
01/05/2020 Invoice 1421 59 - Jeff Lauzon & Asilica Leon 4001 Condo Fees $300.00 6,250.00
01/05/2020 Invoice 1420 58 - Sheila Devries-Hursti 4001 Condo Fees $300.00 6,550.00
01/05/2020 Invoice 1419 37 - Michael Borosch & Linda Grummisch 4001 Condo Fees $300.00 6,850.00
01/05/2020 Invoice 1418 23 - Darlaine Foley & Steven Morrison 4001 Condo Fees $300.00 7,150.00
01/05/2020 Invoice 1417 16 - Leslie Ferguson 4001 Condo Fees $300.00 7,450.00
01/05/2020 Invoice 1416 13 - Yvonne James & Robert Hums 4001 Condo Fees $300.00 7,750.00
01/05/2020 Invoice 1415 11 - Deborah Rapoch 4001 Condo Fees $300.00 8,050.00
01/05/2020 Invoice 1414 3 - Tina and Carol Cadieux 4001 Condo Fees $300.00 8,350.00
01/05/2020 Invoice 1413 52 - Keelin Alleyne 4001 Condo Fees $300.00 8,650.00
01/05/2020 Invoice 1412 48 - Sylvia Generoux & Linda Kralik 4001 Condo Fees $300.00 8,950.00
01/05/2020 Invoice 1410 14 - Sabina Annan 4001 Condo Fees $300.00 9,250.00
01/05/2020 Invoice 1409 91 - Dale Gervais 4001 Condo Fees $300.00 9,550.00
01/05/2020 Invoice 1408 89 - Caitlin (Kate) Todd 4001 Condo Fees $300.00 9,850.00
01/05/2020 Invoice 1407 87 - John Collins 4001 Condo Fees $300.00 10,150.00
01/05/2020 Invoice 1406 83 - Alex Whitcomb Cameron 4001 Condo Fees $300.00 10,450.00
01/05/2020 Invoice 1405 81 - Shahzad (Shawn) Yousafi 4001 Condo Fees $300.00 10,750.00
01/05/2020 Invoice 1404 79 - Kenneth & Doreen Hailstone 4001 Condo Fees $300.00 11,050.00
01/05/2020 Invoice 1403 75 - Tianze Gao 4001 Condo Fees $300.00 11,350.00
01/05/2020 Invoice 1402 73 - Jonathon Plowman-Samson & Wendy 4001 Condo Fees $300.00 11,650.00

Plowman
01/05/2020 Invoice 1401 71 - Jason Mulaire 4001 Condo Fees $300.00 11,950.00
01/05/2020 Invoice 1400 69 - Karen Garland 4001 Condo Fees $300.00 12,250.00
01/05/2020 Invoice 1399 67 - Mieke Roos 4001 Condo Fees $300.00 12,550.00
01/05/2020 Invoice 1398 65 - David Dubeau & Catherine Couser 4001 Condo Fees $300.00 12,850.00
01/05/2020 Invoice 1397 64 - Jill Forest & Gerry Porter 4001 Condo Fees $300.00 13,150.00
01/05/2020 Invoice 1396 63 - Jennifer Jalbout 4001 Condo Fees $300.00 13,450.00
01/05/2020 Invoice 1395 62 - Catherine Nelligan 4001 Condo Fees $300.00 13,750.00
01/05/2020 Invoice 1394 61 - Jessica Dawson 4001 Condo Fees $300.00 14,050.00
01/05/2020 Invoice 1393 57 - Marc De La Durantaye 4001 Condo Fees $300.00 14,350.00
01/05/2020 Invoice 1392 56 - Heather Berrea & Ron McNab 4001 Condo Fees $300.00 14,650.00
01/05/2020 Invoice 1391 55 Mark Krzeminski 4001 Condo Fees $300.00 14,950.00
01/05/2020 Invoice 1390 54 - Ali Aslani 4001 Condo Fees $300.00 15,250.00
01/05/2020 Invoice 1389 53 - Jackie Ramnarine 4001 Condo Fees $300.00 15,550.00
01/05/2020 Invoice 1388 51 - Dave Sawyer 4001 Condo Fees $300.00 15,850.00
01/05/2020 Invoice 1387 50 - Sheela Mitra 4001 Condo Fees $300.00 16,150.00
01/05/2020 Invoice 1386 49 - Heather Quinn-Imming 4001 Condo Fees $300.00 16,450.00
01/05/2020 Invoice 1385 47 - John Parker 4001 Condo Fees $300.00 16,750.00
01/05/2020 Invoice 1384 45 - Yevgeny (Eugene) & Sophia Karasik 4001 Condo Fees $300.00 17,050.00
01/05/2020 Invoice 1383 43 - Peter Fazekas 4001 Condo Fees $300.00 17,350.00
01/05/2020 Invoice 1382 41 - Eric Wees & Yvonne Asselin 4001 Condo Fees $300.00 17,650.00
01/05/2020 Invoice 1381 39 - Scott & Simone Bradford 4001 Condo Fees $300.00 17,950.00
01/05/2020 Invoice 1380 35 - Dr H. K. Alsaffar 4001 Condo Fees $300.00 18,250.00
01/05/2020 Invoice 1379 33 - Adrian & Noreen Adams 4001 Condo Fees $300.00 18,550.00
01/05/2020 Invoice 1378 31 - Svetlana Dodkin 4001 Condo Fees $300.00 18,850.00
01/05/2020 Invoice 1377 29 - Gescy Felix 4001 Condo Fees $300.00 19,150.00
01/05/2020 Invoice 1376 25 - Heather Berrea & Ron McNab 4001 Condo Fees $300.00 19,450.00
01/05/2020 Invoice 1375 21 - Seemie & Corinne Attagutsiak 4001 Condo Fees $300.00 19,750.00
01/05/2020 Invoice 1374 19 - Svetlana Maleva & Martin Lapierre 4001 Condo Fees $300.00 20,050.00
01/05/2020 Invoice 1373 18 - Dr H. K. Alsaffar 4001 Condo Fees $300.00 20,350.00
01/05/2020 Invoice 1372 17 - Pauline Lahey & Brian Massia-Lahey 4001 Condo Fees $300.00 20,650.00
01/05/2020 Invoice 1371 15 - Julie Boan & Juan Porras 4001 Condo Fees $300.00 20,950.00
01/05/2020 Invoice 1370 12 - Eriberta (Betty) Herrera 4001 Condo Fees $300.00 21,250.00
01/05/2020 Invoice 1369 9 - Uma Palaniappan 4001 Condo Fees $300.00 21,550.00
01/05/2020 Invoice 1368 7 - Rebecca Zapata 4001 Condo Fees $300.00 21,850.00
01/05/2020 Invoice 1411 27 - Stephanie Turner 4001 Condo Fees $300.00 22,150.00
01/05/2020 Payment 61 - Jessica Dawson 1010 RBC - Operating Bank Account $-300.00 21,850.00
04/05/2020 Payment 41 - Eric Wees & Yvonne Asselin 1010 RBC - Operating Bank Account $-300.00 21,550.00
